TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Neuromonitoring		112/31/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
, and read the analysis		12,0 1,2301	COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotronic Acquisitions LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Biotronic NeuroNetwork	
Street Address:	812 Avis Dr.	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814328	AMERICAN NEUROMONITORING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)222-4769

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-222-4776

Email: jlowenstein@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan H. Lowenstein

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St., Suite 300

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan H. Lowenstein
Signature:	/Joan Lowenstein/
Date:	03/03/2009 TRADEMARK

900128358 REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0018

Total Attachments: 5 source=ANM Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ANM Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ANM Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=ANM Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=ANM Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0019

EXHIBIT E

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of the 31st day of December, 2007, by KARTUSH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Trademark Seller"), in favor of BIOTRONIC ACQUISITIONS LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Purchaser").

BACKGROUND

Trademark Seller, Purchaser, American NeuroMonitoring, PLLC, a Michigan professional limited liability company, Jack M. Kartush, M.D., Dennis I. Bojrab, M.D., and Michael J. LaRouere, M.D. are parties to a Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Pursuant to Sections 2.7(a) of the Purchase Agreement, Trademark Seller has agreed to execute this instrument in connection with the Closing. In accordance therewith, Trademark Seller desires to transfer and assign to Purchaser, and Purchaser desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Trademark Seller's marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and incorporated herein by reference. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall be as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, Trademark Seller, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Trademark Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Trademark Seller had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Michigan without regard to principles of conflicts of laws. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern. This Assignment of Trademarks is not intended to enlarge or reduce the rights of the parties under the Purchase Agreement, but is intended to carry out the terms therein.

Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Michigan.gov
The Official State
of Michigan Website

Michigan.gov Home

DELEG | Sitemap | Contact | Online Services | Agencies

Search



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DETAILS

Searched for: BIOTRONIC ACQUISITIONS LLC

ID Num: B60966

Assumed Names

Name:BIOTRONIC ACQUISITIONS LLC

Type: Domestic Limited Liability Company
Resident Agent: THE CORPORATION COMPANY

Registered Office Address: 30600 TELEGRAPH ROAD STE 2345 BINGHAM FARMS MI 48025

Mailing/Office Address:

Formation/Qualification Date:12-6-1999

Jurisdiction of Origin:MICHIGAN

Managed by: Members

Status: ACTIVE Date: Present

View Document Images

Return to Search

New Search

Michigan.gov Home | DELEG | Contact | State Web Sites | Site Map Privacy Policy | Link Policy | Accessibility Policy | Security Policy Copyright © 2001-2008 State of Michigan

http://www.dleg.state.mi.us/bcs_corp/dt_llc.asp?id_nbr=B60966&name_entity=BIOTRAREMARKUI... 3/3/2009

REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0021



Michigan gov Home

DELEG | Sitemap | Contact | Online Services | Agencies

Search



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DETAILS

All Names:	Id Num	Creation Date:	Renewal Date	Expiration Date
THE BIOTRONIC NEURONETWORK	860966	7-18-2008	,	12-31-2013
AMERICAN NEUROMONITORING	B60966	1-2-2008		12-31-2013

Return to Record

Michigan.gov Home | DELEG | Contact | State Web Sites | Site Map Privacy Policy | Link Policy | Accessibility Policy | Security Policy Copyright © 2001-2008 State of Michigan

TRADEMARK

3/3/2009

http://www.dleg.state.mi.us/bcs_corp/adt_llc.asp?id_nbr=B60966

REFL: 003945 FRAME: 0022

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME for

BIOTRONIC ACQUISITIONS LLC

ID NUMBER: B60966

to transact business under the assumed name of

THE BIOTRONIC NEURONETWORK

received by facsimile transmission on July 18, 2008 is hereby endorsed Filed on July 18, 2008 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Expiration Date: December 31, 2013

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 18TH day of July, 2008.

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK REFL: 003945 FRAME: 0023

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 08200

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME
for
BIOTRONIC ACQUISITIONS LLC

ID NUMBER: B60966

to transact business under the assumed name of AMERICAN NEUROMONITORING

received by facsimile transmission on January 2, 2008 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 2, 2008 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Expiration Date: December 31, 2013

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 3RD day of January, 2008.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

7

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 08003

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

TRADEMARK